

## Item no 5.23

### QUESTION NO 23

**By Councillor Rust for answer by the  
Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 23 November 2017**

**Question**            (1)    How many broken streetlights/columns are waiting for the required maintenance?

**Answer**            (1)

**Question**            (2)    If there is a backlog, what are the reasons for this?

**Answer**            (2)

**Question**            (3)    What is the average waiting time for a repair?

**Answer**            (3)

**Question**            (4)    What is the date of the oldest outstanding repair?

**Answer**            (4)

**Question**            (5)    How are repairs being prioritised?

**Answer**            (5)

**Question**            (6)    Does the (Lighting) Department have sufficient staff to service unlit light issues as winter approaches?

**Answer**            (6)